2

|--|--|

	23703 308 703		±+
4-03 MPAL //-/9-	RECORE	100907742	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
th settings is a □ ▼	/	PEMAKKSONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hospital Commiss	Language of the contract of th		

To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Taggemarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1- IYAMB Of Conveyton nartufact.	70.04
AMERICAN TELECAST CORPORATION 191998 - 1928	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
AMERICAN TELECAST CORPORATION 19 1990 - 1230 American Boulevard	Name: TORSO TRACK, INC.
West Chaster DA 10000	Inlemai Address: 1230 American Boulevard
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State PA	City: West Chester, Slate: PA ZIP: 19380
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes. © No.	O inclividual (a) ekironaki-
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
	C Limited Partnership C Corporation-State PA C Other
Assignment D Merger	Corporation-State PA
C) Security Agreement C) Change of Name	
O Other	is allached;
Execution Date: November 6, 1998	(Perigrations start be a sensorate ideas and a
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addiess(as) attached? CI Yes CI No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/492,735	
Additional numbers atta	Sched? D Yes Th &u.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
• · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	registrations involved:
Name: Lisa Peller, Esq.	
Internal Address; <u>Finnegen, Henderson, Farsb</u> ow	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Carrett & Dunner, LLP	CI Enclosed
1300 I Street, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	and the control of the second
Street Address:	·
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-33 5	
11/27/1 998 JSH00077 00000023 75492735	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by depose a copy
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
V2 1 0 8 102	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document,	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a 🐃 a right of
Telen	Sail Com
Name of Person Storbes	etary Nov. 6, 1998

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FAX:

American Telecast Corporation, a Pennsylvania Corporation, with a corporate address of 1230 American Boulevard, West Chester, Pennsylvania, is the owner of the trademark "TORSO TRACK" and the U.S. Trademark Application thereof.

Torso Track, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with a business address at 1230 American Boulevard, West Chester, Pennsylvania, desires to acquire these marks and the applications thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, American Telecast Corporation. assigns to Torso Track, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark "TORSO TRACK" and the application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which this mark is and was used.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee.

American Telecast Corporation

Date: 11/06/98

RECORDED: 11/19/1998

STATE OF: PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF: LANCASTER

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of November, 1998.

(SEAL)

My Commission expires <u>April 4, 2002</u>